RESOLUTION 2014-084

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING PART-TIME AIDES FOR THE RECREATION DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed as Part-Time Aides for the Recreation Department for the 2014 Year:

Hillary Scarborough 19A Emerald Drive	Special Needs Teacher/Rec Aide	\$ 9.50
Meredith Jackstadt 6 Clinton Court	Meadowedge Supervisor Rec Therapist	\$16.50
Christina Moccia 30 Windward Drive	Special Needs Aide/Rec Aide	\$10.00
Kym Vibrock 117 Spruce Circle, North	Rec Aide	\$ 8.25
Cheryl Tucker 93 Gunning River Road	Head Preschool Teacher	\$15.50
Sarah Brady 23 Eno Road, Cedar Run	Asst. Head Preschool Teacher/Rec Aide	∍ \$13.50
Janet Jimroglou 13 Gibraltar Road	Preschool Teacher/Rec Aide	\$13.00
Kathy Herring 98 Memorial Drive	Mommy and Me Teacher/Special Event	s \$13.00
Daria Tabbacchino 18 Conestoga Court, Oakl	Rec Aide/Afterschool Activities Teacher and, NJ 07436	\$10.00
Nick Costanza 1328 Ridge Avenue, Mana	Adult Basketball Coordinator ahawkin, NJ 08050	\$11.00
Richard Lee 13 Georgetown Boulevard	Adult Volleyball Coordinator	\$11.00

Mary Frack 230 Eleventh Street	Gymnastics Teacher	\$ 5.00 pp pc
Loren Zavatsky 437 Tiller Drive, Beachwo	Preschool Dance Teacher od, NJ 08722	\$ 5.00 pp pc
Kathy Sierchio 5 10 th Street	Aerobics Instructor	\$25.00
Patty Clark Brescia 10 Village Drive	Theater Teacher	\$ 5.00 pp pc
Chris Falvey 16 Starboard Way, Wareto	Guitar Teacher own, NJ 08758	\$ 5.00 pp pc
Staci Ciccone 206 2 nd Street	Sign Language Instructor	\$ 5.00 pp pc
Steve Shapiro 9 Spinnaker Way, Wareto	Yoga Instructor wn, NJ 08758	\$ 5.00 pp pc
Debra Majewski 32 Spruce Circle South	Special Needs Teacher/Instructor	\$18.00
Laura Fiorillo 48 Highland Drive	Special Needs Art Instructor	\$23.00

pp = per person pc = per class

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their reorganization meeting held on the 18th day of February, 2014, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk